

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1884

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14thMARCH, 2022


MEETING OF EXPORT COMMITTEE ON CFPG


1884. SHRI RAMCHARAN BOHRA:

Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the meeting of the Expert Committee on the Cultural Function and Production Grant(CFPG) for granting aids to ground level Non-Governmental Organisations(NGOs) for promotion of art and culture has been held this year;


(b) if so, the date and time of the meeting and if not, the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the Government proposes to continue the scheme in future;


(d) if so, the period for which it is proposed to run; and


(e) if not, the details thereof?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN

REGION
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a)&(b)Yes Sir, the meeting of the Expert Committee of the Cultural Function and Production Grant (CFPG) for granting aid to ground level Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) for promotion of art and culture was held during 15th – 17th
November, 2021.


(c)Yes sir.


(d)For a further period of five years i.e. till Financial Year 2025-26.


(e) Does not arise.


****

